Calectro AB   Phone: +46 31-69 53 00   info@calectro.com   www.calectro.com
TECHNICAL DATA
Power supply: 24V AC/DC ±20%, 50-60 Hz
Current drain: < 3 W (120 mA) average
Linear outputs: OUT1 and OUT2:
 0-10 V DC, max 2 mA or
 0-20 mA, Rload < 500 Ohm.
 Outputs are confi gured with

In room installations, A-SENSE is normally maintenance-free
if the auto-calibration function (ABC) is activated.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Item code Designation
A-SENSE-V Without display window
A-SENSE-V-D With display window
A-SENSE-V-IP54 IP54, without display window
A-SENSE-V-IP54-D IP54, with display window
UG3-A-SENSE-V-D Duct sensor with display window
ACCESSORIES
Item code Designation
USB CABLE Programming cable
2001M Zero-calibration bag
VR-0.6M Venturi pipe 0.6 meter for UG-3
VR-1.5M Venturi pipe 1.5 meter for UG-3
VR-2.8M Venturi pipe 2.8 meter for UG-3
ST-EXTEND Extension of venturi tube VR & ST, 1.06M
UG-MB Mounting bracket for UG-3/4
Shorten the pipe to correct length.
Insert the end plug.
Put on the end plastic
gasket.
Put on the rubber
gasket, HFU204.
NOTE!
Drill a hole
Ø 51 mm.
Drill a hole
Ø 38 mm.
Drill a hole
Ø 38 mm.
Max diameter of the duct 0,6 m.
Use the venturi pipe 0,6 m.
Shorten the pipe, if necessary.
For ducts with a ø of less than 0,6 m use the 0,6 m pipe.
For ducts with a ø of between 0,6 m and 1,4 m use the 1,5 m pipe.
For ducts which are larger than 1,4 m use the 2,8 m pipe.
The venturi pipe shall not
protrude more than 30 mm
through the duct wall.
Diameter of the duct bigger
than 0,6 m.
The venturi pipe should
penetrate the whole duct.
WIRING DIAGRAM
DIMENSIONS
(mm)
UART
Serial com port
1 G+ 24 V AC/DC
G0 Power ground
+ OUT1 Current/Voltage
+ OUT2 Current/Voltage
2
3
9
10
11
4
5
6
7
8
A-SENSE-V(-D)
for room installation
UG3-A-SENSE-V-D
for duct installation
DI 1
Operation mode
Forced ventilation